DOCKET NO: 185498-4

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103350511	

10 the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	enis and Trademarks: Pi	ease record the attached original documents of c	opy mereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	PTO 56
Christoph Georg Erben	12/8/06	Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	85. P
Eugene Pauling Boden	12/8/06	Internal Address:	-;" დ 🗃
Kathryn Lynn Longley	12/8/06		
Brian Lee Lawrence	12/8/06	Street Address: 1 River Road	112
Xiaolei (NMN) Shi	12/8/06	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12	<u> 2345</u>
		3. Nature of conveyance:	
			☐ Merger
	:	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name
		☐ Other	
	ļ		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution	1),
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No. (s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce	Total number of application and patents inv	rolved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 <u>\$40.0</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: General Electric Company			_
Internal Address: Global Research Patent Dock	et Rm. 4A59	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: 1 Research Circle			
City: Niskayuna State: NY Zip: 12309			
		8. Deposit account number: <u>07-0868</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	foregoing information i	is true and correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of the
original document.		1 2	
Andrew I Corne		<u> </u>	ember 8, 2006
Andrew J. Caruso Name of Parson Signification 1163685	6 Signature	Dan	-
(0.00.80.)			
01 FC:8021	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document 🛚	

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Christoph Georg Erben of Clifton Park, New York

Eugene Pauling Boden of Scotia, New York

Kathryn Lynn Longley of Saratoga Springs, New York

Brian Lee Lawrence of Clifton Park, New York

Xiaolei (NMN) Shi of Niskayuna, New York

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHODS FOR MAKING HOLOGRAPHIC DATA STORAGE ARTICLES

executed cond	currently herewith,
filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 6

INVENTOR 1				
Signature:	ristoph Georg Erben	Da	ite:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Da	ite:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Da	te:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Christoph Geor	Gere Fle g Erben	Date: <u>12/8</u>	-(200C	
STATE OF Ne	ss			
CI I de la Cons	ay of December, 2005 beforg Erben, to me personal no acknowledged to me therein set forth.	ly known as the in- hat he/she executed	dividual who exec	cuted the foregoing
		(1)	MONICA A. GEN Motary Public-State of Qualified in Schenecta No. 01GE6037	dy County

Page 2 of 6

No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2010

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Eugene Pauling Boden	Date:
Eugene I dumig Doden	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Sugar Pauling Boden Eugené Pauling Boden	Date:
STATE OF New York	
SS COUNTY OF Schenectady	5.
Eugene Pauling Boden, to me personal	fore me personally came the above-named ly known as the individual who executed the foregoing hat he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	Morra Cl. Startille (Notary Public)

Page 3 of 6

Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 01GE6037577

My Commission Expires February 22, 2010

MONICA A. GENTILE

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

PATENT REEL: 018704 FRAME: 0293

INVENTOR 3					
	hryn Lynn Longley		Date:		
Witnessed by:	Signature	<u>.</u>	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witnes	s			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witnes	S			
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE O	DNLY IF SIGNIN Date: 12/		NCE OF A NOTA	E RY
STATE OF Ne		SS.			
Kathryn Lynn	by of December, 2005 Longley, to me person to acknowledged to me erein set forth.	ally known as the	individual wh	o executed the fore	egoing vill for
Seal			(Notary Public	MONICA A. GENTILE y Public-State of New York The disc Schenectady County	\simeq

Page 4 of 6

MONICA A. GENTILE

Notary Public-State of New York

Qualified in Schenectady County

No 01GE6037577

My Commission Expires February 22, 2010

INVENTOR 4				
Signature:Bri:	an Lee Lawrence		Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witnes	es .		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witnes	ss .		
SECTION BE Brian-Lee Pawi		Date: 12/	8/206	NOTARY
STATE OF Ne		SS.		
Drien Lee Law	rence, to me persona no acknowledged to m	ally known as the	ally came the above-named individual who executed atted the same of his/her ow	the foregoing
Seal		Mana	(Notary Public)	
		Page 5 of 6	MONICA A. GENTILE Motary Public-State of Nev Qualified in Schenectady (No. 01GE6037577 Aby Commission Expires Februa	County

PATENT REEL: 018704 FRAME: 0295

INVENTOR 5	;			
Signature:	nolei (NMN) Shi		Date:	
Xia	oolei (NMN) Shi			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witnes	es		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witnes	s		
	LOW IS FOR USE O		12-8-200 f	
STATE OF Ne		ss.		
This da	ay of December, 2005 Shi, to me personall no acknowledged to me	ly known as the	individual who	executed the foregoing his/her own free will for
		Page 6 of 6	Notary ˈ ∩ualifie	ONICA A. GENTILE Public-State of New York d in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577

PATENT REEL: 018704 FRAME: 0296

My Commission Expires February 22, 2010

RECORDED: 12/11/2006